

April 4, 2017

## VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

The Honorable Kevin W. Eide Carver County District Court Carver County Justice Center 604 East Fourth Street Chaska, MN 55318

Re: In re the Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson

Court File No. 10-PR-16-46

Dear Judge Eide:

As the Court is aware, the law firm Henson & Efron previously represented the Decedent. The Court entered an Order on July 6, 2016, authorizing Henson & Efron to share confidential and privileged information with Bremer Trust N.A. for the purposes of administering the Estate. Comerica Bank & Trust, N.A. ("Comerica") respectfully proposes that the Court issue a similar order authorizing Henson & Efron to share confidential and privileged information with Comerica. To that end, Comerica now submits the accompanying proposed order, which Henson & Efron has reviewed and approved, for the Court's consideration.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Joseph J. Cassioppi

Joseph J. Cassioppi Direct Dial: 612.492.7414 Email: jcassioppi@fredlaw.com

cc: Counsel of Record (via E-Service)
Demandants (via U.S. Mail)

Attorneys & Advisors main 612.492.7000 fax 612.492.7077 www.fredlaw.com Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. 200 South Sixth Street, Suite 4000 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-1425